
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
School Photographs 
Letters regarding individual photographs have been sent out. Photographs will be 
taken on Monday 7th October. Sibling photos may be taken but only with siblings who 
are currently at our school. 
 
Healthy Living Week 
This begins on Monday with various activities throughout the week. A fitness day for all children will be 
on Monday. Please would all children come dressed in sports clothes on Monday. 

 
Harvest 
Our Harvest celebrations will be on Thursday 3rd October. If you would 
like to contribute to our Harvest collection, please would children bring 
produce in on Thursday morning and line up in the usual places with their 
produce. Once children are in classrooms, each class will take the 
produce over to the collection point. The produce will be divided into 
Harvest bags during the afternoon with the help of the Friends of Pegswood Primary School and will be 
distributed to the community on Friday afternoon. 
 

Northumberland County Council SEND roadshows 
As with previous years, NCC are holding a series of roadshow forums over the coming weeks. If you 
would like to attend, the nearest venue to us is Ashington Leisure Centre on Wednesday 9th October, 
10am-3.00pm. No appointments have to be made as it is on a drop in basis. The other venues are 
Hexham on 30th September and Alnwick on 7th October. If these are more convenient, more details are 
available from Mrs Stanton or Miss Kennedy about venue locations. 
 
Aldi Kit for Schools 
You may have seen a huge Tokyo 2020 poster in our display board. It is part of the 
Aldi Kit for Schools scheme. If you shop at Aldi and spend over £30 you will receive 
an Olympic sticker. Please send these into school where they will be stuck onto the 
poster in our notice board. Once full, we can send the poster off and receive free 
sports equipment. We will also be placed into a draw to win £20 000 to spend on 
creating a healthy legacy for the school. If you have friends or relatives that shop at 
Aldi, please mention to them that we are collecting the stickers. 
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Diary Dates 
Monday 30th September  Healthy Living Week 
     Fitness Day  
Thursday 3rd October   Harvest Festival 
Friday 4th October   Harvest Deliveries 
Monday 7th October   Individual photographs (more to follow) 
Friday 18th October ‘Wear it Pink’ day in support of breast cancer 
Monday 21st October Parents Evening  (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Tuesday 22nd October Parents Evening (3.30pm-6.30pm) 
Friday 25th October   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for half term – 3.15pm 
 
Monday 4th November School opens after half term 

Sale of Poppies 
Friday 15th November Children in Need 
Tuesday 19th November Bookshop 
Friday 29th November Christmas Fair (5.00pm-7.00pm) 
Friday 6th December Nursery Open Afternoon for new starters 
Tuesday 10th December KS2 Christmas event (Year 3 & 4 parents - 6.00pm) 
Wednesday 11th December  KS1 Christmas performance (2.00pm) 
     KS2 Christmas event (Year 5 & 6 parents - 6.00pm) 
Thursday 12th December  Nursery & Reception Nativity Performance   (9.30am) 
     KS1 Christmas performance (6.00pm) 
Friday 13th December   Nursery & Reception Nativity Performance   (9.30am) 
 Christmas jumper Day 
Monday 16th December NO NURSERY AM 
 Nursery & Reception Christmas party (1.15pm-3.15pm) 
Tuesday 17th December Year 1 & 2 Christmas Party (1.15pm – 3.15pm) 
Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner with Christmas jumpers 
 Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party 
Thursday 19th December Year 5 & 6 Christmas bowling 
Friday 20th December   House non-uniform day 
 School closes for Christmas holidays (3.15pm) 

Monday 6th January  School closed for Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 7th January  School opens for Spring Term 
 
 


